# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323897

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super Shops, Inc.		06/08/1984	CORPORATION: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mallory, Inc.	
Street Address:	550 Mallory Way	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1281295	HYFIRE
Registration Number:	1278689	PROMASTER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Michael D. Fishman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave., Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67032-0262	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa R. Atherton, Michigan Bar Member	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa R. Atherton/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0413

900307838

IN THE DETAILS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JUN 19 1984

THE PRESENTATION MALE.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILING FEE: 023,50 BY: C T COMPORATION ereres. 90178 #2000 800 10078 72878 STREET LOS AMSSLES, CALIFOSSIA DES

SUPER SHOPS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, by its president and secretary does hereby contify:

1. That the board of directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened and held on the 19th day of May, 1984, passed a resolution declaring that the following change and amendment in the articles of incorporation is advisable.

> RESOLVED that Article PIRST of said articles of incorporation be amended to read as follows: "PIRST. The name of the corporation is MALLORY, INC."

2. That the number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the articles of incorporation is two thousand (2,000); that the said change and amendment has been consented to and authorized by the written consent of stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0414

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said MALLORY, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by its president and its corporate coal to be hereto affind this day of

By Man All

James L. Patterson

(SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) and COUNTY OF ORANGE

on Time Ith 17" personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Harry R. Eberlin and James L. Patterson/ who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.



(SEAL)

posary vabile

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0415 TRADE-MARK

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADFMARK OFFICE

JAN 17 89

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete rany of the document as filed in this onice.

DATED: FEB 2 0 1987

trackie Ang Dee Paper

FRANKIE SIJE DEL PAPA

**REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0416** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**